
The 2022 Outdoorsman Banquet prayer team is again seeking partners to join in 
praying for those who will attend, staff, and prepare for the banquet this year. We 
are looking for volunteers who are willing to pray for particular needs each day 
beginning Sunday, August 28. Please join us each day using the list of prayer needs 
you find on the back of this page.

Please join us in glorifying God and helping to make this family outreach event  
a success by spending a few moments in prayer each day to lift  

these requests to our Lord.
 

The prayer of a righteous person is powerful and effective.—James 5:16
 

Daily prayer schedule on back.



Thank you for volunteering to be a Prayer Partner ——— May God Bless you!
1—Sun, Aug 28 Pray for Phil Stagg, Outdoorsman Banquet Event Team Leader.
2—Mon, Aug 29 Pray for the Event Set-Up Leaders: Jim Bethea, Colby Rimes, Wes Howard, & Juanita Parks.
3 — Tues, Aug 30 Pray for the meal team leaders: Troy Metcalfe, Tyson Rupnow, & sub-committee members: 

Jerri Hayman, Sharon Campbell, Vernon Hughes, Gary Metcalfe, & Tim Rioux.
4 — Wed, Aug 31 Pray for the Exhibitors/Door Prizes Sub-Committee leaders: Richard Fitzpatrick,  

Jim & Molly Bethea.
5 — Thurs, Sept 1 Pray for the Sound & Technical Sub-Committee — Leader, Hunter Heath;  

and Design Leader, Jennifer Fleming.
6 — Fri, Sept 2 Pray for the Follow-Up Sub-Committee — Leader, Colby Rimes.
7 — Sat, Sept 3 Pray for Debbi Mashaw who coordinates the Outdoorsman Banquet as part of the 

Recreation Ministry of FBCZ.
8 — Sun, Sept 4 Pray for our Interim Pastor, staff, and administrative assistants.
9 — Mon, Sept 5 Pray many exhibitors/sponsors will participate.
10 — Tues, Sept 6 Pray for good weather as some of the exhibitors may set-up outdoors.
11 — Wed, Sept 7 Pray all tables will be filled and for many nonbelievers to hear and respond to the Gospel.
12 — Thurs, Sept 8 Thank the Lord for another opportunity to offer the Outdoorsman Banquet to our 

community, and may His blessings pour out on it.
13 — Fri, Sept 9 Pray for all the Outdoorsman Banquet committee members. Also, pray for all the details of 

the banquet come together and fall into place.
14 — Sat, Sept 10 Pray lives will change in a positive way and that the banquet will be well received.
15 — Sun, Sept 11 Pray there will be no power failures, mishaps, injuries, etc.
16 — Mon, Sept 12 Praise God for His Gift to us. May Christ be revealed to attendees in a mighty way.
17 — Tues, Sept 13 Pray all FBCZ volunteers will act in a Christ-like and God-honoring manner.
18 — Wed, Sept 14 Pray for relationships to be built between our members and unchurched families.
19 — Thurs, Sept 15 Pray for opportunities and courage to invite unchurched families to our church.
20 — Fri, Sept 16 Pray our church will be a strong witness to attendees.
21 — Sat, Sept 17 Pray the Outdoorsman Banquet is a huge success in furthering God’s kingdom and will 

continue to grow as an outreach to those in need of our Savior Jesus Christ.
22 — Sun, Sept 18 Pray God will use this Outdoorsman Banquet to reach those that may be unreachable 

through other means.
23 — Mon, Sept 19 Pray for Collin Stagg, Master of Ceremonies.
24 — Tues, Sept 20 Pray for those attending who don’t know Christ, that God will open their hearts and ears to 

hear the Gospel.
25 — Wed, Sept 21 Pray God will use Clay Dyer’s testimony to reach attendees with the Gospel.
26 — Thurs, Sept 22 Pray the Holy Spirit will fill the Family Life Center during the banquet.
27 — Fri, Sept 23 Pray nonbelievers who attend will accept Christ as their Lord and Savior.
28 — Sat, Sept 24 Pray for traveling mercies for Clay Dyer for good health and well-being.
29 —Sun, Sept 25 Pray above all God will be glorified.
30 — Mon, Sept 26 Pray for effective follow-up and discipleship with individuals for decisions made.


